JUDGING SCHEDULE
MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
SATURDAY MAY 05 AND SUNDAY MAY 06, 2018
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS AND LICENSED OBEDIENCE AND RALLY O TRIALS
TO BE HELD AT THE MONCTON COLISEUM & AGRENA, 377 KILLAM DR, MONCTON, NB

All Times mentioned are local times

Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers should judging of their different breeds conflict.

No speaker system will be used and judging will proceed without any dogs that are not present when called for by the Ring Steward
Exhibitors are advised to check Judges Sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any inaccuracies.

It is the exhibitors responsibility to know the rules pertaining to the show and trials.

The show photographer will be Walter Norris, Hubbards, Nova Scotia

Please Note: No other commercial photographer may take pictures on the premises for resale.

The Building will open at 2:00 pm on Friday 04 May 2018 for Exhibitor set-up. AGRENA B,

The building will be open at 7:00 am daily. To comply with CITY OF MONCTON regulations NO SMOKING WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
CONFINES OF THE BUILDING

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of the shows.

The precincts of the show will be the lower floor and entrances of the show building.

All exhibitors will be responsible for the clean-up of their own dogs or dogs they are handling NOT the Ring Steward. Clean up must be done in
the building as well as the outdoor exercise area.

MONCTON KENNEL CLUB SANCTION MATCH: Registration 5:30 — 6:30. Match starts at 6:30. Entry Fee: $10.00.

JUNIOR HANDLING Saturday and Sunday registration at Show Secretary’s desk before 11:00 am and judging will be in the first available
conformation ring approx. 12:00 noon. Obedience will be held around noon.

Please clean up after your dogs outside the show building and at your hotel so that our Arena and Motel privileges are not revoked.
DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW

From Saint John & Fredericton - Take exit 446 — Moncton Center — Riverview — Go straight and follow road for approx 7.5 km. Coliseum is on
your left.

From Nova Scotia — Take exit 454 - Mapleton Rd. At end of ramp turn left on Mapleton Rd (arrow Moncton). Go straight on Mapleton Rd until
you reach Mountain Rd. Proceed through the lights here and continue straight for approx 1km. Coliseum is on your right.

Sunday 2018-May-06
Ring 4 Judge: Stephen Hazelwood
Saturday 2018-May -05 Obedience Time: 9:00 am
Pre Novice 1
Ring 4 Judge: Susan Bosence Novice A 1
Rally To Follow MG7 Trials Novice B 2
Open HB 3
Master 1 Open 18A 1
Excellent A 1
E)écellentdB ; Ring 4 Judge: Stephen Hazelwood
Advanced A Rally Follows Obedience
Advanced B 1
! Master 1
Intermediate 1 Excellent B 1
Novice A 3 Advanced A 2
Novice B 1 Advanced B 1
Intermediate 1
Novice A 2
Novice B 1
Ring 4 Judge: Stephen Hazelwood
Rally Follows 1° Trial
Master 1
Lunch will be taken at the Judges Discretion Advanced A 2
Schedule may change due to move ups Advanced B 1
and day of entry entries. Novice A 1




SAT MAY 5, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Wendy Paquette RING 3 - JUDGE: Mavis McClintock
GROUP 7 - HERDING GROUP 3 - WORKING
8:00 12 Australian Shepherd 2-5-2-3 10:00 2 Boxer
1 Alt - Australian She 1-0 1 Bullmastiff
2 Bouvier 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Bullmastiff
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1 2 Cane Corso
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Great Dane
2 German Shepherd 1-0-0-1 6 Rottweiler
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-0 2 Schnauzer (Std)
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 1-0
2 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-1-0 Summary
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS Group 1 - 29
9:20 2 Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-0 Group 2 - 14
1 Am Staff Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 3 - 13
2 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-1 Group 4 - 19
1 BP - Australian Terr 0-1 Group 5 - 15
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 6 - 15
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 7 - 30
1 Glen of Imaal 0-0-0-1 = eeemmeeeeeeeeeeeeeee-
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 Entry Tot. - 135
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Parson Russell 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Min) 2-0-0-0 Optional Classes
2 S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-0 Total Baby Puppy - 13
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 Total Veteran - 2
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 Total Altered - 5
1 W.H.W.T. 0-1-0-0 = mmmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
GROUP 5 - TOYS Entry Tot. - 155
10:30 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-0
1 BP - Chinese Crested 0-1 BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BVIS/BSAIS
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 Judge: Wendy Paquette
2 Vet - Italian Greyho 0-2
4 Papillon 0-2-2-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Sandra Anderson
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

8:00 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
6 Ret (Golden) 1-2-3-0
6 BP - Ret (Golden) 2-4
8 Ret (Labrador) 4-3-0-1
2 Alt - Ret (Labrador) 1-1
2 Setter (English) 2-0-0-0
3 Setter (Gordon) 0-2-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
4 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-2

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

9:35 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Beagle 0-3-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0
1 Alt - Rhodesian 1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

10:25 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
6 French Bulldog 2-3-1-0
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-1
1 BP - Shih Tzu 1-0
1 Alt - Shih Tzu 0-1



SAT MAY 5, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Wendy Paquette
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

1:00

2:00
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Afghan Hound
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Rhodesian

Alt - Rhodesian
Whippet

OUP 3 - WORKING

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
BP - Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
Rottweiler
Schnauzer (Std)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Sharon Luckhart
GROUP ONE - SPORTING

12:30
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Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Sandra Anderson
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

2:10

3:20
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Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
BP - Australian Terr
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Glen of Imaal
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Welsh Terrier
W.H.W.T.

OUP 5 - TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Italian Greyhound
Vet - Italian Greyho
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mavis McClintock
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

2:45

W NRU -

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chow Chow

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

0-1-1-0
0-4-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
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2 BP - Shih Tzu
1 Alt - Shih Tzu
GROUP 7 - HERDING

3:35 12 Australian Shepherd

1 Alt - Australian She
2 Belgian Shepherd
1 Alt - Belgian Shephe
2 Bouvier
2 Collie (Rough)
3 German Shepherd
1 Schapendoes
7 Shetland Sheepdog
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd
4 Vet - Shetland Sheep
2 Swedish Vallhund
1 Alt - Welsh Corgi (P
Summary

Group1l - 31

Group 2 - 18

Group 3 - 16

Group 4 - 20

Group 5 - 18

Group 6 - 14

Group?7 - 31

Entry Tot. - 148

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 13
TotalVeteran - 5
Total Altered - 7

Entry Tot. - 173

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BVIS/BSAIS
Judge: Sandra Anderson
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SUN MAY 6, 2018 RING 3 - JUDGE: Paul Pobega
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

RING 1 - JUDGE: Sandy Alexander 9:00 1 Pointer
GROUP - HOUNDS 1 Pointer (GSH)
8:00 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0 6 Ret (Golden)
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1 6 BP - Ret (Golden)
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0 10 Ret (Labrador)
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-1-0 1 Vet - Ret (Labrador)
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-2-0-0 2 Alt - Ret (Labrador)
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 2 Setter (English)
1 BP - Greyhound 1-0 3 Setter (Gordon)
2 Rhodesian 1-1-0-0 4 Span (Am Cocker)
1 Alt - Rhodesian 1-0 1 Span (Brittany)
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1 4 Span (Eng Cocker)
GROUP 5 - TOYS
8:55 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0 Summary
3 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-0 Group1 - 32
1 BP - Chinese Crested 0-1 Group 2 - 16
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1 Group 3 - 11
2 Vet - Italian Greyho 0-2 Group 4 - 19
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 Group 5 - 19
6 Papillon 2-2-2-0 Group 6 - 14
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0 Group 7 - 22
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0 @ seeemeeeseeeeeeeeeee-
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 Entry Tot. - 133
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
10:00 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 Optional Classes
1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1 Total Baby Puppy - 13
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1 Total Veteran - 3
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0 Total Altered - 6
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0 00000 eeemeeeceeeceeeeeeeee
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0 Entry Tot. - 155
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-1
1 BP - Shih Tzu 1-0 BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BVIS/BSAIS
1 Alt - Shih Tzu 0-1 Judge: Sandy Alexander

RING 2 - JUDGE: Barbara Arndt
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

8:00 2 Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Am Staff Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 BP - Australian Terr 0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Parson Russell 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Min) 2-0-0-0
2 S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-0
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 W.H.W.T. 0-1-0-0
GROUP 7 - HERDING
9:10 6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1 Alt - Belgian Shephe 1-0
2 Bouvier 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd 1-0-0-2
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0
1 Alt - Welsh Corgi (P 0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Peter Laventhall-Wolfish
GROUP 3 - WORKING
10:15 2 Boxer 0-1-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Bullmastiff 1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Great Dane 0-1
5 Rottweiler 1-2-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Std) 1-1-0-0
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SUN MAY 6, 2018 GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

Aft 1 Boston Terrier
RING 1 - JUDGE: Sandy Alexander Grp5 1 Bulldog
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS 1 Chow Chow
12:30 2 Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-0 5 French Bulldog
1 Am Staff Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 BP - French Bulldog
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 German Pinscher
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Poodle (Standard)
1 Glen of Imaal 0-0-0-1 3 Shih Tzu
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 BP - Shih Tzu
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Alt - Shih Tzu
3 Parson Russell 0-3-0-0
1 BP - Parson Russell 0-1 Summary
2 Schnauzer (Min) 2-0-0-0 Group1 - 31
2 S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-0 Group 2 - 16
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 3 - 14
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group 4 - 18
1 W.H.W.T. 0-1-0-0 Group 5 - 18
GROUP 7 - HERDING Group 6 - 14
Aft 6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-1-1 Group 7 - 22
Grp4 1 BP - Australian Shep 0-1 0 emeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee
1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0 Entry Tot. - 133
1 Alt - Belgian Shephe 1-0
2 Bouvier 0-1-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1 Optional Classes
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 Total Baby Puppy - 14
3 German Shepherd 1-0-0-2 TotalVeteran - 5
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0 Total Altered - 5
4 Vet - Shetland Sheep 1-3 emmeeeemeeeeeeeeeeee
GROUP 3 - WORKING Entry Tot. - 157
Aft 2 Boxer 0-1-1-0
Grp7 1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0 BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BVIS/BSAIS
1 BP - Great Dane 0-1 Judge: Barbara Arndt
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
5 Rottweiler 1-2-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Std) 1-1-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Barbara Arndt
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

12:00 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Greyhound 1-0
3 Rhodesian 1-1-1-0
1 Alt - Rhodesian 1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

Aft 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

Grp2 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
6 Ret (Golden) 1-2-3-0
6 BP - Ret (Golden) 2-4
8 Ret (Labrador) 4-3-0-1
2 Alt - Ret (Labrador) 1-1
2 Setter (English) 2-0-0-0
3 Setter (Gordon) 0-2-1-0
5 Span (Am Cocker) 1-3-0-1
1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
4 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-2

RING 3 - JUDGE: Peter Laventhall-Wolfish
GROUP 5 - TOYS

12:00 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-0
1 BP - Chinese Crested 0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Vet - Italian Greyho 0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
4 Papillon 0-2-2-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
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